05-26-1999

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

## **PATENTS ONLY**

=	 	 				
)		Pater	I GITE	ra Trad	OMM emark	ERC Offic

ents		$c_{\circ}$	ру	the	reof	
------	--	-------------	----	-----	------	--

Jf Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents by copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Joseph Doll  5.20.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Colorcom, Ltd.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 555 Alter St., Unit E
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other ————————————————————————————————————	City: Broomfield State: CO ZIP: 80020
Execution Date: 3/29/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/282,769	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Sheerin & Associates, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 cfr 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Stout St., Suite 1480	8. Deposit account number:
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Howard Sheerin

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT

**REEL: 009967 FRAME: 0374** 

<u>PATENT</u> Docket: CL-007-HS

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Joseph Doll of Colorado ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Colorcom, Ltd. a partnership of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 555 Alter St., Suite E, Broomfield, CO 80020 ("Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and which I authorize my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application number 09/232,769, filed 3/31/99) the filing date and application number when known, and is entitled:

TITLE: AN IMPROVED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEFINING COLOR BORDERS IN A RASTER IMAGE BY IDENTIFYING AND BREAKING CONTRAST TIES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

The undersigned further agrees that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof and do possible said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 009967 FRAME: 0375

PATENT Docket: CL-007-HS

Date: March 29, 1999 Joseph Doll
Joseph Doll

State of: Colorado County of: Boulder

On this 29 day of Morch, in the year of 1999 before me, Charlotte Doll,

personally appeared Joseph Doll personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Chunlatte Dall (Seal)

